DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU
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REPORTING PERIOD: FEB-2005
RELEASED: December 6, 2005
Report Symbol: TTB S 5130-2-2005

MANUFACTURE OF BEER Feb-2005 Feb-2004 Feb-2005YTD Feb-2004 YTD
Production 14,445,224 15,156,823 29,804,450 30,747,283
Removals

Taxable ($7.00/$18.00 per barrel)

In bottles and cans 11,716,719 12,185,264 23,665,074 24,517,706
In barrels and kegs 1,174,692 1,204,744 2,369,061 2,415,269
Tax Determined, Premises Use 7,016 13,287 14,528 25,047
Sub Total Taxable 12,898,427 13,403,295 26,048,662 26,958,022
Tax-free

For export 217,375 193,925 447,363 368,616
For vessels and aircraft 683 0 941 0
Consumed on brewery premises 764 7,000 1,726 7,815
Sub Total Tax-Free 218,822 200,925 450,029 376,430
Total Removals 13,117,249 13,604,220 26,498,690 27,334,452
Stocks On Hand end-of-month 10,605,624 15,298,197 21,329,211 26,159,604
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES

Malt and malt products 322,453,203 342,258,730 674,891,711 701,012,060
Corn and corn products 46,849,018 50,880,399 98,762,462 103,788,874
Rice and rice products 78,498,440 101,629,914 163,953,087 192,465,744
Barley and barley products 2,008,126 2,057,897 4,326,071 4,492,995
Wheat and wheat products 674,651 618,617 1,412,194 1,216,199
Total Grain products 450,483,438 497,445,556 943,345,526  1,002,975,871
Sugar and syrups 61,279,541 59,991,050 119,059,353 124,462,989
Hops (dry) 1,632,809 1,804,379 3,356,568 3,596,171
Hops (used as extracts) 421,954 728,039 864,483 1,087,563
Other 724,149 707,243 1,535,294 1,628,370
Total Non-Grain Products 64,058,453 63,230,711 124,815,698 130,775,093
Total Used 514,541,891 560,676,266 1,068,161,223  1,133,750,964

421,954 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 353,266 pounds of extract FEB 2005
728,039 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 271,174 pounds of extract FEB 2004
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State

ALASKA
ARIZONA
CALIFORNIA
COLORADO
CONNECTICUT
DELAWARE
FLORIDA
IDAHO

INDIANA

IOWA
KENTUCKY
MAINE
MARYLAND
MASSACHUSETTS
MICHIGAN
MINNESOTA
MONTANA
NEBRASKA
NEVADA

NEW MEXICO
NEW YORK
OHIO

OREGON
PENNSYLVANIA
RHODE ISLAND
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH DAKOTA
TEXAS
VERMONT
VIRGINIA
WASHINGTON
WISCONSIN
OTHER

TOTAL

Bottles/Cans Barrels/Kegs  Tax Determined
4,494 2,176 0

0 28 52
933,500 125,761 609
1,347,281 144,622 1,486
33 161 98

1,429 335 31
597,054 96,835 250
114 88 45

7,219 216 0

0 0 295

4,740 65 43
2,843 1,418 86
1,395 925 426
2,710 3,187 83
1,479 1,454 60
5,542 3,146 139
1,132 1,133 0

8 43 74

0 0 129

89 77 100
561,854 49,462 308
1,315,298 130,547 177
20,571 15,851 170
160,401 39,037 259

0 0 64

23 47 46

0 39 54
1,485,321 75,973 135
9,151 2,887 168
1,093,628 106,938 453
8,038 6,978 43
500,453 80,483 161
3,650,919 284,780 972
11,716,719 1,174,692 7,016

Total
6,669

80
1,059,870
1,493,388
291
1,796
694,139
248
7,435
295
4,847
4,347
2,747
5,979
2,993
8,826
2,266
125

129

266
611,624
1,446,022
36,592
199,696
64

116

93
1,561,430
12,205
1,201,019
15,059
581,096
3,936,675
12,898,427
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